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Indulgent Victoria Sponge

UNIT: 1 x Tepp (1.8kg)

Description

The CHEF Assured Indulgent Victoria Sponge is a classic British treat that never goes out
of style. This cake consists of two layers of soft and fluffy sponge cake sandwiched together
with a layer of rich and creamy buttercream and fruity strawberry jam. To add a touch of
elegance, the cake is decorated with a dusting of icing sugar and freeze-dried raspberries,
which not only look beautiful but also enhance the flavour of the cake. Whether enjoyed as

an afternoon tea treat or as part of a dessert menu, this cake will surely delight.
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Allergen Information

® ® @

Cereal Milk Eggs Peanuts Nuts Crustaceans Mustard

Fish Lupin Sesame Celery Soya Molluscs SO2

Specifications

Nutrition Allergens Dietary Information
Typical Values Per 100g/m| Contains Cereal Yes Suitable for Vegetarians Yes
Energy 1677 k3 Contains Gluten - Suitable for Vegans No
400 kcal Contains Milk Yes Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose No

Fat 19g Contains Eggs Yes Intolerance
- of which saturates 4 g Contains Peanuts No Suitable for Coeliacs No
Carbohydrates 529g Contains Nuts May Contain Approved for a Halal Diet No
- of which sugars 3429 Contains Crustaceans No Approved for a Kosher Diet No
Fibre 08g Contains Mustard No
Protein 49 Contains Fish No
Salt 0.49 g Contains Lupin No

Contains Sesame No

Contains Celery No

Contains Soya May Contain

Contains Molluscs No

Contains Sulphur Dioxide  <10mg

Ingredients Directions for  Storage

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Caster Sugar, Buttercream (17%)

Instructions

Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Water), Pasteurised Whole EGG, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Strawberry Jam (7%) Remove packaging and defrost  Store at -18°C or colder. Do

(Icing Sugar, Butter (MILK), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Emulsifier (Mono- and

(Sugar, Strawberry Purée, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Gelling in refrigerator for at least 24 not refreeze once defrosted.
Agent (Pectin)), Humectant (Glycerol), WHEAT Starch, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, hours. Once defrosted, store in a
Potassium Carbonate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Whey Powder (MILK), Modified Potato Starch, cool place out of direct sunlight

Dusting (Dextrose, WHEAT Starch, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Flavouring), Emulsifiers (Mono- and use within 7 days.
and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sodium Stearoyl-2-lactylate), WHEAT Gluten, Salt, Stabilisers (Sodium

Carboxy Methyl Cellulose, Guar Gum), Freeze-dried Raspberries.

Packaging Country of

GTIN:

Inner GTIN: Orlgln

Weight/Volume: Min Net Weight: 1800g Pre-portioned x 16 United Kingdom (N/A)
Packaging Type: Paper/Polyethylene
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